Mater Dei Sectional Boys

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

© 0 N O o~ W NP

By
o

Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Castle

Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville North High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Boonville High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville Harrison High School
Sighature

North Posey

Average Time Score

00:17:51.32
00:18:30.31
00:18:26.72
00:19:04.36
00:19:08.81
00:19:23.78
00:19:26.19
00:20:36.65
00:22:59.76
00:22:14.81
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41
73
74
124
130
140
143
215
244
268

Name
Mt. Vernon
Evansville Bosse

Average Time Finishers
00:21:42.16 4
00:21:24.35 3
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Mater Dei Sectional Boys

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo 00:17:51.32 7 41
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 124 Brenton Bateman 00:17:23.22 4
2 7 123  Max Ashby 00:17:47.87 7
3 8 132 Alex Nolan 00:17:54.58 8
4 10 133  Easton Sibbitt 00:17:57.43 10
5 12 130 Kyle Hartmann 00:18:13.52 12
6 22 125  Tanner Bell 00:18:55.10 (20)
7 33 131  Logan Martin 00:19:26.08 (30)
2 Castle 00:18:30.31 7 73
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 104  Tyler Spurling 00:17:56.35 9
2 11 99 Owen Fehr 00:18:10.09 11
3 16 103  Dominic Pitts 00:18:42.08 15
4 19 106  Cooper White 00:18:46.86 17
5 23 101 Kaden Monroe 00:18:56.17 21
6 28 107  Colton Worstell 00:19:13.70 (25)
7 36 102  Trevor Monroe 00:19:30.46 (33)
3 Evansville Memorial High School 00:18:26.72 7 74
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 161  Joseph Russler 00:17:05.82 2
2 14 163  Sean Thomas 00:18:26.19 13
3 20 152  Andrew Alvey 00:18:47.69 18
4 21 159  Bennett Kain 00:18:53.73 19
5 24 157  Andrew Golba 00:19:00.20 22
6 30 153  Jackson Cutrell 00:19:20.96 27)
7 46 155  Camren Dollison 00:20:34.53 (43)
4  Evansville North High School 00:19:04.36 5 124
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 171 Dean Schmidt 00:17:16.92 3
2 15 173 Tyler Zimmerman 00:18:35.87 14
3 35 172 Brenden Shrode 00:19:29.77 32
4 37 170  Jacob Rainey 00:19:30.46 34
5 44 164 Isaac Burns 00:20:28.80 41
5 Evansville Mater Dei High School 00:19:08.81 7 130
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 149  Tanner Schickel 00:16:49.41 1
2 5 150 Dawson Schroeder 00:17:30.66 5
3 40 146  Evan Herr 00:20:00.39 37
4 41 147 Will Orth 00:20:02.04 38
5 52 143  Adam Barnes 00:21:21.54 49
6 57 145  Matthew Hayden 00:22:09.88 (54)
7 59 148  Joe Scheller 00:22:16.52 (55)
6 Boonville High School 00:19:23.78 6 140
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 95 Lane Pollock 00:17:38.67 6
2 27 98 Owen Wilkins 00:19:06.18 24
3 32 96 Abram Taylor-schroeder 00:19:22.56 29
4 34 92 Efrem Cundiff 00:19:29.75 31
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Mater Dei Sectional Boys

5 53 97 Wyatt Topper 00:21:21.76 50
6 68 93 Jonathan Francis 00:23:57.81 (62)
7 Evansville Central High School 00:19:26.19 7 143
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
18 116  Alex Hooten 00:18:44.72 16
2 25 121 Reynaldo Villegas 00:19:00.54 23
3 31 119 DeAnthony Stinson 00:19:20.97 28
4 39 122 Isaiah Wray 00:19:45.17 36
5 43 113  Hudson Coates 00:20:19.56 40
6 49 118 Ramzi Smith 00:21:11.15 (46)
7 56 115  Riley Holmes 00:21:54.71 (53)
8 Evansville Harrison High School 00:20:36.65 7 215
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
38 139  Jordan Hart 00:19:43.23 35
2 42 141 Cade Ott 00:20:06.28 39
3 45 137  Gilberto Dominguez 00:20:29.01 42
4 51 136  Tony Brown 00:21:19.41 48
5 54 138 Kole Grimes 00:21:25.31 51
6 67 140  Jayson Lind 00:23:55.32 (61)
7 72 135  Jakob Brimm 00:30:39.67 (65)
9 Signature 00:22:59.76 5 244
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 29 187  Tristan Briones 00:19:18.07 26
2 47 190 Evan Englert 00:20:40.06 44
3 50 192  John Strezewski 00:21:11.78 47
4 69 191 Benjamin Schott 00:25:30.02 63
5 71 189 Luke Dishman 00:28:18.89 64
10 North Posey 00:22:14.81 7 268
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 48 180 Riley Basham 00:20:43.17 45
2 55 185 Brennon Sweeney 00:21:26.01 52
3 61 182  Austin Danhauer 00:22:56.81 56
4 62 186  Zach Vannice 00:23:00.95 57
5 63 183  Justin French 00:23:07.10 58
6 64 181  Brayden Bauer 00:23:16.32 (59)
7 66 184  Camden Lupfer 00:23:33.34 (60)
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Mater Dei Sectional Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 149  Tanner Schickel
2 2 161  Joseph Russler
3 3 171  Dean Schmidt
4 4 124 Brenton Bateman
5 5 150 Dawson Schroeder
6 6 95 Lane Pollock
7 7 123  Max Ashby
8 8 132 Alex Nolan
9 9 104  Tyler Spurling
10 10 133  Easton Sibbitt
11 11 99 Owen Fehr
12 12 130 Kyle Hartmann
13 0 177  Tommy Kelley
14 13 163  Sean Thomas
15 14 173  Tyler Zimmerman
16 15 103 Dominic Pitts
17 0 175  Braden Dike
18 16 116 Alex Hooten
19 17 106  Cooper White
20 18 152  Andrew Alvey
21 19 159 Bennett Kain
22 (20) 125 Tanner Bell
23 21 101 Kaden Monroe
24 22 157 Andrew Golba
25 23 121 Reynaldo Villegas
26 0 111 Reese Perry
27 24 98 Owen Wilkins
28 (25) 107 Colton Worstell
29 26 187  Tristan Briones
30 (27) 153  Jackson Cutrell
31 28 119 DeAnthony Stinson
32 29 96 Abram Taylor-schroeder
33 (30) 131 Logan Martin
34 31 92 Efrem Cundiff
35 32 172 Brenden Shrode
36 (33) 102  Trevor Monroe
37 34 170 Jacob Rainey
38 35 139 Jordan Hart
39 36 122 Isaiah Wray
40 37 146  Evan Herr
41 38 147  Will Orth
42 39 141 Cade Ott
43 40 113 Hudson Coates
44 41 164 Isaac Burns
45 42 137  Gilberto Dominguez
46 (43) 155  Camren Dollison
47 44 190 Evan Englert
48 45 180 Riley Basham
49 (46) 118 Ramzi Smith
50 47 192  John Strezewski
51 48 136  Tony Brown

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:16:49.41 Evansville Mater Dei High School
JR 00:17:05.82 Evansville Memorial High School
JR 00:17:16.92 Evansville North High School
SR 00:17:23.22 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
SO 00:17:30.66 Evansville Mater Dei High School
FR 00:17:38.67 Boonville High School
SR 00:17:47.87 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
FR 00:17:54.58 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
SO 00:17:56.35 Castle
SO 00:17:57.43 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
JR 00:18:10.09 Castle
JR 00:18:13.52 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
JR 00:18:15.52 Mt. Vernon
JR 00:18:26.19 Evansville Memorial High School
FR 00:18:35.87 Evansville North High School
SR 00:18:42.08 Castle
SO 00:18:44.71 Mt. Vernon
FR 00:18:44.72 Evansville Central High School
SO 00:18:46.86 Castle
FR 00:18:47.69 Evansville Memorial High School
JR 00:18:53.73 Evansville Memorial High School
SR 00:18:55.10 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
JR 00:18:56.17 Castle
FR 00:19:00.20 Evansville Memorial High School
JR 00:19:00.54 Evansville Central High School
SO 00:19:04.77 Evansville Bosse
SR 00:19:06.18 Boonville High School
JR 00:19:13.70 Castle
FR 00:19:18.07 Signature
SO 00:19:20.96 Evansville Memorial High School
SO 00:19:20.97 Evansville Central High School
SR 00:19:22.56 Boonville High School
JR 00:19:26.08 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
FR 00:19:29.75 Boonville High School
SO 00:19:29.77 Evansville North High School
FR 00:19:30.46 Castle
SR 00:19:30.46 Evansville North High School
JR 00:19:43.23 Evansville Harrison High School
SO 00:19:45.17 Evansville Central High School
SO 00:20:00.39 Evansville Mater Dei High School
JR 00:20:02.04 Evansville Mater Dei High School
JR 00:20:06.28 Evansville Harrison High School
SR 00:20:19.56 Evansville Central High School
JR 00:20:28.80 Evansville North High School
JR 00:20:29.01 Evansville Harrison High School
JR 00:20:34.53 Evansville Memorial High School
SR 00:20:40.06 Signature
FR 00:20:43.17 North Posey
SO 00:21:11.15 Evansville Central High School
SR 00:21:11.78 Signature
FR 00:21:19.41 Evansville Harrison High School
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

49
50
51
52

(53)

(54)

(55)

56
57
58

(59)

(60)

(61)

(62)
63

64
(65)

143
97

138
185
115
145
112
148
110
182
186
183
181
176
184
140
93

191
174
189
135

Mater Dei Sectional Boys

Adam Barnes
Wyatt Topper
Kole Grimes
Brennon Sweeney
Riley Holmes
Matthew Hayden
Kaleb Pullom

Joe Scheller
Trey Leavell
Austin Danhauer
Zach Vannice
Justin French
Brayden Bauer
Braden Henning
Camden Lupfer
Jayson Lind
Jonathan Francis
Benjamin Schott
Seth Dewar
Luke Dishman
Jakob Brimm
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SO
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SR

00:21:21.54
00:21:21.76
00:21:25.31
00:21:26.01
00:21:54.71
00:22:09.88
00:22:12.55
00:22:16.52
00:22:55.74
00:22:56.81
00:23:00.95
00:23:07.10
00:23:16.32
00:23:18.88
00:23:33.34
00:23:55.32
00:23:57.81
00:25:30.02
00:26:29.56
00:28:18.89
00:30:39.67

Evansville Mater Dei High School
Boonville High School
Evansville Harrison High School
North Posey

Evansville Central High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Bosse

Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Bosse

North Posey

North Posey

North Posey

North Posey

Mt. Vernon

North Posey

Evansville Harrison High School
Boonville High School

Signature

Mt. Vernon

Signature

Evansville Harrison High School
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